HRRS-10kV  SERIES
High Resistance
10 kV Decade Substituter
User and Service Manual
♦ PRECISION INSTRUMENTS FOR TEST AND MEASUREMENT ♦
TEL:  (516) 334-5959 • (800) 899-8438 • FAX: (516) 334-5988
534 Main Street, Westbury, NY 11590

Decades
Model*
ORDERING INFORMATION
Total
Resistance
(Ω)
Single Decade Version  See HARS-X data sheet  (p. 16)
OPTIONS:
-  RM  	 Rack mountable case for standard 19" rack
-   K  	 Kelvin type 4-terminal binding posts
-  RO  		  Rear outputs
-  BP  	 Binding posts in lieu of rotary switches
* Replace "B" with "Q" for higher grade accuracy;
	 replace "B" with "F" for 1% accuracy.
Resolution
(Ω)
No.
of De-
cades
Model*
Total
Resistance
(Ω)
HRRS-B-6-10-10kV 11.111 1 M 6 10
HRRS-B-6-100-10kV 111.111 M 6 100
HRRS-B-6-1K-10kV 1.111 11 G 6 1 k
HRRS-B-6-10K-10kV 11.111 1 G 6 10 k
HRRS-B-6-100K-10kV 111.111 G 6 100 k
HRRS-B-6-1M-10kV 1.111 11 T 6 1 M
HRRS-B-6-10M-10kV 11.111 1 T 6 10 M
HRRS-B-7-10-10kV 111.111 1 M 7 10
HRRS-B-7-100-10kV 1.111 111 G 7 100
HRRS-B-7-1K-10kV 11.111 11 G 7 1 k
HRRS-B-7-10K-10kV 111.111 1 G 7 10 k
HRRS-B-7-100K-10kV 1.111 111 T 7 100 k
HRRS-B-7-1M-10kV 11.111 11T 7 1 M
HRRS-B-8-1-10kV 111.111 11M 8 1
HRRS-B-8-10-10kV 1.111 111 1 G 8 10
HRRS-B-8-100-10kV 11.111 111 G 8 100
HRRS-B-8-1K-10kV 111.111 11 G 8 1 K
HRRS-B-8-10K-10kV 1.111 111 1 T 8 10 K
HRRS-B-8-100K-10kV 11.111 111 T 8 100 K
HRRS-B-9-0.1-10kV 111.111 111 M 9 0.1
HRRS-B-9-1-10kV 1.111 111 11G 9 1
HRRS-B-9-10-10kV 11.111 111 1 G 9 10
HRRS-B-9-100-10kV 111.111 111 G 9 100
HRRS-B-9-1K-10kV(0.6T) 1.111 111 1 T 9 1 k
HRRS-B-9-1K-10kV 1.111 111 1 T 9 1 k
HRRS-B-9-10K-10kV 11.111 111 1 T 9 10 K
HRRS-B-1G-10kV 10 G 1 1 G
HRRS-B-1-10G-10kV 100 G 1 10 G
HRRS-F-1-100G-10kV 1 T 1 100 G
HRRS-K-1-10T-10kV 100 T 1 1 T
HRRS-B-2-1M-10kV 110 M 2 1 M
HRRS-B-2-10M-10kV 1.1 G 2 10 M
HRRS-B-2-100M-10kV 11 G 2 100 M
HRRS-B-2-1G-10kV 110 G 2 1 G
HRRS-B-2-10G-10kV  1.1 T 2 10 G
HRRS-B-2-100G-10kV 11.1 T 2 100 G
HRRS-B-3-100K-10kV  111 M 3 100 k
HRRS-B-3-1M-10kV  1.11 G 3 1 M
HRRS-B-3-10M-10kV 11.1 G 3 10 M
HRRS-B-3-100M-10kV 111 G 3 100 M
HRRS-B-3-1G-10kV 1.11 T 3 1 G
HRRS-B-3-10G-10kV 11.1 T 3 10 G
HRRS-B-4-10K-10kV  111.1 M 4 10 k
HRRS-B-4-100K-10kV  1.111 G 4 100 k
HRRS-B-4-1M-10kV  11.11 G 4 1 M
HRRS-B-4-10M-10kV 111.1 G 4 10 M
HRRS-B-4-100M-10kV 1.111 T 4 100 M
HRRS-B-4-1G-10kV 11.11 T 4 1 G
HRRS-B-5-1K-10kV 111.11 M 5 1 k
HRRS-B-5-10K-10kV 1.111 1 G 5 10 k
HRRS-B-5-100K-10kV 11.111 G 5 100 k
HRRS-B-5-1M-10kV 111.11 G 5 1 M
HRRS-B-5-10M-10kV 1.111 1 T 5 10 M
HRRS-B-5-100M-10kV 11.111 T 5 100 M
5Specifications
HRRS-10kV  Series
F
ig

Ground Case
Least Signifi cant
Decade
Most Signifi cant
Decade
Maintenance
HRRS-10kV  Series
13
Table 5.2: Replacement List
Model Ref IET Pt No Description
1 HRRS-5kV-1100 Kel-F Plate
Not Shown HRRS-5kV-1200 G-10 Plate (behind switch)
2 HRRS-0.01MΩ-10kV-SW Switch Assembly, 10 kΩ steps
2 HRRS-0.1MΩ-10kV-SW Switch Assembly, 100 kΩ steps
2 HRRS-1MΩ-10kV-SW Switch Assembly, 1 MΩ steps
2 HRRS-10MΩ-10kV-SW Swithc Assembly, 10 MΩ steps
2 HRRS-100MΩ-10kV-SW Switch Assembly, 100 MΩ steps
2 HRRS-1GΩ-10kV-SW Switch Assembly, 1 GΩ steps
2 HRRS-10GΩ-10kV-SW Switch Assembly, 10 GΩ steps
2 HRRS-100GΩ-10kV-SW Switch Assembly, 100 GΩ steps
2 HRRS-1TΩ-10kV-SW Switch Assembly, 1 TΩ steps
2 26-36-613 Knob
2 30-36-103 Knob Cap
2 46-36-010BV422 Figure Dial